SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: TLMA - Transportation Department SUBMITTAL DATE:
August 31, 2011

SUBJECT: Notice of Completion - Resurfacing of sixteen roads in the Mission Grove area of
Riverside County, south of Alessandro Boulevard and East of Barton Road,
referenced as the Camino Del Sol Group

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors execute and file the attached
“Notice of Completion”.

BACKGROUND: By Minute Order 3.35 of February 15, 2011, the Board entered into a
contract with R.J. Noble Company of Orange, California, for resurfacing of sixteen roads
referenced as the Camino Del Sol Group in the Missign Grove area of Riverside County. The
originally authorized amount of the contract was $61ff,81 2.

A/J/‘f— e

Juan/C. Perez
Director of Transportation

dj
(Continued On Attached Page)
Current F.Y. Total Cost: $632,615 In Current Year Budget: Yes
FINANCIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: s No’
DATA Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2011/2012
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Proposition 1B [State Bond Funds-Local Roads] Positions To Be ]
(86.8%), City of Riverside (13.2%) Deleted Per A-30

Requires 4/5 Vote| [ ]

There are no general funds used in this project.

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: A DD
APPROV

BY:

Tina Granc:
County Executive Office Signature i

X Policy

’ﬂ Policy

[ Consent
[J Consent

Dep't Recomm.:
Per Exec. Ofc

Prev. Agn. Ref. 2/15/11, Item 3.35 | District: 1 Agenda Number:
ATTACHMENTS FILED 3 ® 9 0

S UELSN WITH THE CLERK OF THE ROARD



The Honorable Board of Supervisors

RE: Notice of Completion - Resurfacing of sixteen roads in the Mission Grove area of Riverside
County, south of Alessandro Boulevard and East of Barton Road, referenced as the Camino Del
Sol Group

August 31, 2011

Page 2 of 2

The total amended contract is $632,615 which is 3.2% more than the originally authorized
amount.

This work was completed at the direction of the Department on April 20, 2011, and was
inspected by the Construction Engineering Section of the Transportation Department. Work
Order X1106.

Budget
Original Contract Amount $612,812.00
Tot. Chg Orders Authorized - 16.0% $98,098.43
Est. Pending Change Orders 0.0% $0.00
Amended Contract Amount $710,910.43
* Quantity Adjustments -12.8% ($78,295.52)
+ CCO FA Adjustments 0.0% $0.00
Total Amended Contract Amount 103.2% $632,614.91

Expenditures

Total Progress Payments - $534,516.48
Estimated Pending Payments $98,098.43
Total Expenditures $632,614.91
(Over)\Under Contract Amount $0.00

+ Change Orders using the Force Account method of payment issued prior to the work
being completed generally do not use the total authorized amount.

* CAL-Trans Standard Specifications 4-1.03B. Increases or decreases in the quantity of a
contract item of work will be determined by comparing the total pay quantity of such item of
work with the Engineer's Estimate. If the total pay quantity of any item of work required
under the contract varies from the Engineers Estimate by 25 percent or less, payment will
be made for the quantity of work of said item performed at contract unit price, unless
eligible for adjustment pursuant to Section 4-1.03C, "Changes in Character of Work."




COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

CAMINO DEL SOL AREA

PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT

SAN BERNARDINO SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

RIVERSIDE COUNTY

ORANGE
COUNTY

BLYTHE

INDIAN
WELLS

SAN DIEGO COUNTY IMPERIAL COUNTY

§ ———

BARTON ST

!

——
—— —

. ——
———

=

)| iy M S

l - T T e [ — 3.

: 5 ]

7 T T T ] O 3 o T T T~ 2R

% Ll 1 i I AR I~ 1 L I T \ &/

- ¥ g =1 /
3t l!»-. L) ,,.,.,,,22 P A .-'.'a-w;,:-f/;':-:'.-;:f,;-.cw,',',';- //-'_'.4#
) e AR i i A1 TAVENIDR WACIEROA P~~~/ |

1 i A5 e [ 151 ——Hz A o
i H_ |2 oot Wl Bl ———1 | TS S
B |- S0 o e Ui - 13 g3~~~
i:' =W Hi7] W v e - L, — | 18

- R e S T B

' : % 7 o2 chuho™o I H

o .- t '“7,..15 4 A | R —Hle 5 g _|

H4 ’ ] 72 " N — vt A 1 =

e T e e TR

+ ¥ = 1

8 A I 74 % 7% I 7 2 |

% e e e T ) S A —

'Y K pr o £ ,/1‘5/ e

72 I 72 i ol B I O LY T T I

opm— |

VICINITY MAP

PROJECT LENGTH = 2.77 MI
TOWNSHIP 3S RANGE 4W SECTION 16
NO SCALE 2008 THOMAS GUIDE PG 716, G-5, G-6




PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD
RIVERSIDE CO. CLERK OF THE BOARD

4080 LEMON STREET, 15" FLOOR CAC

P O BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

MAIL STOP # 1010

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

RETURN TO: STOP #1010
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD

P. O. BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

To be recorded with County Recorder
within 10 days after completion.
No recording fee.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a public work of
improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work: Pavement Rehabilitation Project

Date of Completion: Date of this notice

Nature of owner: County of Riverside, public entity

Interest or estate of owner:  Public Roadway

Address of owner: 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501

Name of contractor: R.J. Noble Company

Street or legal description of site: Sixteen Streets referenced as Camino Del Sol Group
Dated: Owner: County of Riverside
(Name of Public Entity)
By:

Chairman, Board of Supervisors
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

SS

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )

I am the _Chairman of the governing board of the County of Riverside , the public entity which executed the
foregoing notice and on whose behalf I make this verification; I have read this notice, know its contents, and the same is
true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Riverside , California on (Date)

, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors




\\\Mﬂ\mu w*d

E&Eoou.zoz ™Y

eeg peaciddy eypwns3 sjy) uo sefyuenp
TVAOU4JY INTWAVd T %& &7
Ag uofigpodsuBl] Jo Jowelq ‘zaled "0 uenp
‘eiqeAed suncaoy Aq peaeoey 65882'88% 40) ‘0)EQ peaciddy epewups syt
65'882'69$ *ININAVd SIHL 3ANA Ivi0L
000 ‘SONVITJNOO NON HOEV SST1
€68'%90'18¥ *‘G3D10ANI ATSNOIAIHd SST1 91222298 30RIUOD pepuewy %L ‘pesde[3g ewjy %
ev'ese’'e9ss Alva ol 3na V1oL 00Z18'219% equon pubuo ey pasn sdeq
6¥°192'e9 %01 ‘NOLIN3i3H SS31 %001 ‘ejepdwo) § % vE ‘leong v "Adng Jsuod 3O
16'719'2e88 ‘31VQ OL XHOM 40 INTVA IV1IOL 02 ‘ej8@ pu3 14 ‘peppy sheg Aq pexoeyd
Li-ig€ ejBq VB og :sheqg Buppom URSOF :Aq epepy
16'¥19'2€9 £v°860'86 91222289 SL'GLE'6L _ 00218219 Y10l 103roud ‘
__
Wy oY aienn | e | Wy [ Rmuenp | jnowy Rpuang oty W0y S | Kaoen | G T uopdiseeg wey [ oN
% 980 0L SIRUNSS WO enojely LRSS gL PEZPORMY [0 PRZOUITY PRRLOD EUBLO | weu
1102 ‘sz sunp oL 959Z8 ¥O ‘sbumip :diz ‘mms ‘Ao 610-10-11 "ON 198XUOD)
1102 'z hepy wosg 029 208 "O'd FEppy| 90LLX 'ON joefaid Aunody
muld ¢ "ON RSy AumduwoD syqoN ‘ru 0 PRIV 841D UOISSIN 84} U] 150{01d LORRIIIGRYSY PEoY dNOJD 10S jog OUNIED
LozLs 2] ud 202 1FAHS 3QISHIAIK 40 ALNNOD - GHOO3H ALYWLLST SSIHOONd




00°L

6E'8L0'}-

EY'860°'86

00°582
00°005

0e'LL

NOLLVNLONT4

NOLLVOISLIN3TI ONIGNNS 193r0Hd NOILONKLSNOD

(13HONVJS GNV HALLND-SSOHD) A1THINOD HONIW

1009 ¥ (Q2aVHD dvD) LIVHISY XIN LOH a3zgagand

[ wGoesguwey

X3aNI 30id ¥ NOLLVZNiavis 3avuo ans | 999
3QVHD OL JIOHNVW ISNraY | i
NoIs | o
(.9)(212 SUD) >a ILIHONOD LTIVHASY 30VTd | SL
(HALLND ONY EHNO) JLTHONOD HONIW | ¥
d0OTHOLO313a | £}
(V00-2) IdILS DId4vHL INIVY | 21
ONDIHVW |
ANINIAVA ONV NTVMSSOHD DILSVIJOWHIHL
ol
SHOVHO WOONVH T¥3S ANV 1NOH | 6
8
AVMOVOH ONIHSINId | 2
AlddNS HIIVM dO13A3a | 9
ONIBENYD ONY ONIHVTTD | §
ANIWNIAVA AL3HONOD LTVHISY 3NVId 3903m | +
WALSAS JOMINOD DlddvHl | €
W3ISAS TOHINOD NOLLNTIOd HUYM | 2
AINIWdlvavisng | L
T oN |

_ wey

£7'860'86 00’4
00°0LL"L 009
00'000'2 00y
SL'E8E’) 05'L9
00'S6E"L 00E
0528 00051
00'005"} 00005
0S'ErL'SE 00'L¥E'E
00°000'€1 001
EL'91e'62y 19'126'S
0O'00S'E 00°)
00°0SL'2 00°1
00°000'L 00t
00°08L'v2 00'005'62
00°000"2 00’4
%001 |00°000'E 00}
%001 (00°000'L 0071
oy Rpwnp_ |
B0 O GULRES 0L
1102 ‘sz sunp oL
LI0Z ‘02 Aspy wosy
MU e oN Bl-.nuwi

610-10-1L :'ON }oeQuoD)
90LLX :"ON 1osfaug Ajunoo

BRIV 84010 UOISSIN U3 Uy 130f0.d LORELIIGEYSH PEOY ANOID |0S j8Q SURLES .

11027170 uog:

3AISH3AN 30 AINNOD - QHCO3H 3LVNWLLST SSIHDOHI




Camino Del Sol Group Rehabilitation
Contract CCO History

Contract No. 11-01-019
Work Order No. X1106
Contract Amount $612,812.00
Single Maximum CCO $43,140.60
Maximum CCO's $61,281.20 Tip Comments:
Tip Budget No Change
CCO  Amount Cumulative % Original Cumulative
No. This CCO Authority CCO's Authorized CCO % Classification

1 $19,915.15 Trans. Director $19,915.15 3.25% 3.25% Extra/Unavoidable

$19,915.15 3.25%
New Authorized Contract Total $632,727.15
Total CCO Dollars To Date $19,915.15

Total % Increased by CCO's 3.25%



